1
dc1886bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1886B
DESCRIPTION
LTC4232 and LTC4232-1:
5A Integrated
Hot Swap Controller
Demonstration circuit 1886B features the LTC4232 and

8. For DC18886B-B use a 800μF capacitive load to demon-
strate a successful power up mode. The controller will
operate in current limit almost all of the timer period.
9. For DC1886B-B use a 3000μF capacitive load to
demonstrate an unsuccessful power up transient. The
operating point does not leave current limit during the
whole timer period. It will then time out and turn off.
4
dc1886bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1886B
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 0 CIN1, COUT2 CAP., SANYO\16X25\H OPT
2 1 COUT1 CAP., TANT, 22µF 25V, 20%, 7343 AVX, TPSD226M025R0200
3 1 C2 CAP., X5R, 1µF 25V, 0603 AVX, 06033D105KAT2A
4 1 D1 DIODE, 400W TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
SUPPRESSOR, SMA-DIODE
DIODES INC., SMAJ22A-13-F
5 2 D2, D4 LED, GREEN, LED-ROHM-SML-010FT ROHM, SML-010FTT86L
6 2 D3, D5 LED, RED, LED-ROHM-SML-010VT ROHM, SML-010VTT86L
7 4 E1, E2, E3, E4 TURRET, TEST PIN, 0.094" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
8 8 E5-E12 TURRET, TEST PIN, 0.064" MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
9 2 JP1, JP2 JMP, HD1X3, 0.079CC SULLIN, NRPN031PAEN-RC
10 1 RMON RES., CHIP, 20k, 1/8W, 5%, 0805 YAGEO, RC0805JR-0720KL
11 0 RSET RES., CHIP, 0805 OPT
12 4 R1, R2, R3, R5 RES., CHIP, 3.3k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-073K3L
13 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 150k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-07150KL
14 3 R6, R7, R8 RES., CHIP, 20k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-0720KL
15 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 140k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-07140KL
16 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 226k, 1/16W, 5%, 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-07226KL
17 2 SHUNT, 0.079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
DC1886B-A Required Circuit Components
1 DC1886B-GENERAL BOM
1 C1 CAP., X5R, 1µF 25V, 0603 AVX, 06033D105KAT2A
0 CGS, CGATE CAP., 0603 OPT
0 RGATE RES., 0603 OPT
1 U1 I.C., LTC4232IDHC, DFN16DHC LINEAR TECH., LTC4232IDHC
DC1886B-B Required Circuit Components
1 DC1886B-GENERAL BOM
1 C1 CAP., X5R, 0.1µF 25V, 0603 AVX, 06033D104KAT2A
0 CGS CAP., X7R, 3300pF 100V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06031C332JAT2A
1 CGATE CAP., X7R, 0.01µF 100V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06031C103JAT2A
1 RGATE RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 NIC, NRC06F1003TRF
1 U1 I.C., LTC4232IDHC-1, DFN16DHC LINEAR TECH., LTC4232IDHC-1
5
dc1886bfa